
UNLV (7-7,2-1 Mountain West) -vs- Wyoming (11-4,2-2 Mountain West)
01/06/26 at Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY

 
 

 
 
UNLV 66

Wyoming 98

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 2,942
Site: Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY
Referees: Alex Landis, Rob Kueneman, Mark Riggs

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNLV 26 40 66
Wyoming 48 50 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hamilton,Kimani * 35 5-12 1-3 8-12 4-2 6 3 1 5 0 1 19
06 Jones,Tyrin * 36 5-13 0-1 6-10 4-4 8 4 0 1 4 3 16
00 Gibbs-Lawhorn,Dra * 33 3-7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 5 2 2 0 1 10
03 Fleming Jr.,Howie * 28 2-5 1-1 3-5 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 1 8
10 Bannarbie,Jacob * 13 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
12 Williamson,Issac 22 2-6 1-2 4-6 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 9
22 Brown,Walter 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Stephen,Emmanuel 10 0-1 0-0 0-4 2-2 4 5 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cunningham,Naas 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Green,Al 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-48 5-11 25-45 11-18 29 26 5 12 4 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-20   30.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 11-19   57.89 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 % 14-26   53.85 %
Total 18-48   37.5 % 5-11   45.5 % 25-45   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Walker,Leland * 25 9-15 4-6 6-6 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 2 28
03 Bennett,Khaden * 30 4-8 1-3 4-6 3-4 7 5 3 2 0 1 13
02 Meyer,Nasir * 24 4-7 0-1 2-2 1-7 8 3 3 3 0 2 10
10 Magassa,Abou * 16 3-5 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 8
13 Harakow,Adam * 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 4-1 5 5 2 1 1 0 5
01 Dennis,Damarion 16 4-7 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 2 0 12
00 Rojas,Uriyah 20 2-5 0-2 5-6 1-1 2 4 5 1 0 0 9
11 Gores,Gavin 12 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
35 Saadi,Simm 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
08 Saxon,Kiani 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 2 2
14 Spielman,Garrett 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor,Talan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-60 9-21 23-29 14-29 43 31 16 14 3 7 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-27   62.96 % 8-11   72.73 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 1-10   10.00 % 17-21   80.95 %
Total 33-60   55.0 % 9-21   42.9 % 23-29   79.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
19:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 19:24
19:24 BLOCK  by HARAKOW,ADAM

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
19:11 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KHADEN
18:50 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:42 FOUL  by HARAKOW,ADAM
18:42 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
18:42 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 18:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHADEN

FOUL  by JONES,TYRIN 18:19
18:19 MISS FT by MAGASSA,ABOU

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:19 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by MAGASSA,ABOU

GOOD LAYUP by BANNARBIE,JACOB(in the paint) 18:02 2-3 H 1
17:35 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAGASSA,ABOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYER,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND
16:51 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
16:49 SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
16:49 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 16:49
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 16:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 16:49
SUB IN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 16:49
TURNOVER  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 16:33

16:33 STEAL  by SAXON,KIANI
16:28 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 16:20

15:55 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND
TURNOVER  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 15:33

15:33 STEAL  by MEYER,NASIR
FOUL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 15:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
15:32 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
15:32 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH
15:32 SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION

SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 15:32
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 15:32

15:17 TURNOVER  by MEYER,NASIR
STEAL  by JONES,TYRIN 15:17

15:09 FOUL  by DENNIS,DAMARION
15:09 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
15:09 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 14:50
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYRIN --

14:44 FOUL  by MEYER,NASIR
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 14:44 3-10 H 7

14:44 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
14:44 SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 14:44 4-10 H 6
14:36 TURNOVER  by ROJAS,URIYAH



STEAL  by JONES,TYRIN 14:36
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 14:29
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 14:29
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 14:29

14:15 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION
-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,URIYAH

MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:58 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
13:58 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND
13:50 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KHADEN
13:30 FOUL  by GORES,GAVIN

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 13:30 5-15 H 10
MISS FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAKOW,ADAM
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 13:26

13:13 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION
-- ASSIST  by HARAKOW,ADAM

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 12:56
12:56 STEAL  by WALKER,LELAND
12:52 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
12:52 SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 12:52
SUB OUT by JONES,TYRIN 12:52
SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 12:52
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 12:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 12:52
SUB IN by BROWN,WALTER 12:52

12:44 5-20 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAGASSA,ABOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KHADEN

12:26 FOUL  by DENNIS,DAMARION
12:26 SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
12:26 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR

GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 12:11 8-20 H 12
ASSIST  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA --

11:51 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --

11:44 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 11:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:22 8-23 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HARAKOW,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LELAND
FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:22

11:14 FOUL  by MAGASSA,ABOU
11:14 SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
11:14 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN

MISS FT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHADEN

FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 10:48
SUB OUT by BROWN,WALTER 10:48
SUB IN by JONES,TYRIN 10:48

10:46 8-25 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
10:39 FOUL  by GORES,GAVIN

SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 10:39
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 10:39

10:39 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
10:39 SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM

GOOD FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 10:39 9-25 H 16



GOOD FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 10:39 10-25 H 15
10:19 FOUL  by HARAKOW,ADAM
10:19 TURNOVER  by HARAKOW,ADAM
10:19 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
10:19 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI

MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR

09:54 TURNOVER  by MEYER,NASIR
STEAL  by JONES,TYRIN 09:54

09:51 FOUL  by WALKER,LELAND
GOOD FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 09:51 11-25 H 14

09:51 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
09:51 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH

GOOD FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 09:51 12-25 H 13
09:34 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,URIYAH

09:06 MISS 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM
-- REBOUND OFF by ROJAS,URIYAH

08:54 12-30 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LELAND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:53
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 08:53
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 08:53
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 08:53
SUB IN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 08:53
TURNOVER  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 08:34

08:34 STEAL  by BENNETT,KHADEN
08:30 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JONES,TYRIN 08:30
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYRIN --

08:24 FOUL  by ROJAS,URIYAH
MISS FT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 08:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SAADI,SIMM
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 08:06

07:49 12-33 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KHADEN

FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 07:41
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 07:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
07:41 SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM
07:41 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR
07:41 SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU

SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 07:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 07:41

07:32 FOUL  by MAGASSA,ABOU
07:32 TURNOVER  by MAGASSA,ABOU
07:32 SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
07:32 SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 07:18 15-33 H 18
ASSIST  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA --

06:58 MISS LAYUP by SAADI,SIMM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,TYRIN 06:58
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC --
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYRIN --
GOOD DUNK by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 06:42 17-33 H 16
ASSIST  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --

06:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



06:17 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 06:03 20-33 H 13

05:43 TURNOVER  by SAADI,SIMM
05:43 SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM
05:43 SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR

05:19 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAGASSA,ABOU

FOUL  by JONES,TYRIN 05:19
05:19 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by MAGASSA,ABOU
05:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
05:19 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
05:19 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH
05:19 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM
05:19 MISS FT by MAGASSA,ABOU

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYER,NASIR
05:08 MISS LAYUP by MAGASSA,ABOU(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JONES,TYRIN 05:08
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYRIN --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TYRIN 05:01

05:01 STEAL  by MEYER,NASIR
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 04:58

04:58 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by MEYER,NASIR(fastbreak)
04:58 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by MEYER,NASIR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA(in the paint) 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGASSA,ABOU

04:11 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 03:54 22-38 H 16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by JONES,TYRIN 03:52
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 03:52

03:27 22-40 H 18 GOOD DUNK by MAGASSA,ABOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARAKOW,ADAM

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 03:08
03:08 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
03:08 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 03:08
SUB IN by JONES,TYRIN 03:08

02:40 22-43 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN
-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,URIYAH

02:24 FOUL  by MAGASSA,ABOU
MISS FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:24 SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
02:24 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN
02:24 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
02:24 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND

MISS FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI

02:04 22-46 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND
-- ASSIST  by MEYER,NASIR

SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 01:53
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 01:53
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE(in the paint) 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
01:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:12 FOUL  by GORES,GAVIN

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 01:12 23-46 H 23



01:12 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
01:12 SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 01:12 24-46 H 22
FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 00:46

00:46 24-47 H 23 GOOD FT by ROJAS,URIYAH
00:46 24-48 H 24 GOOD FT by ROJAS,URIYAH
00:34 FOUL  by MEYER,NASIR

GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 00:34 25-48 H 23
00:34 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
00:34 SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 00:34 26-48 H 22
00:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 00:02
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KIMANI --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
20:00 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
20:00 SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM
20:00 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR
20:00 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 20:00
SUB IN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 20:00
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 19:50

19:44 FOUL  by SAXON,KIANI
19:44 TURNOVER  by SAXON,KIANI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TYRIN 19:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND

19:20 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM

19:07 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND
REBOUND DEF by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 18:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYRIN --
MISS TIPIN by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 18:49
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYRIN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI
18:35 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAXON,KIANI
18:32 26-50 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by SAXON,KIANI(in the paint)
18:15 FOUL  by HARAKOW,ADAM

MISS FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 18:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:15 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
18:15 SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 18:15 27-50 H 23
17:47 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --
17:41 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN

MISS FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 17:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 17:41 28-50 H 22

17:28 28-53 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND
-- ASSIST  by MEYER,NASIR

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 17:17 30-53 H 23
17:17 FOUL  by SAXON,KIANI

GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 17:17 31-53 H 22



17:02 TURNOVER  by MEYER,NASIR
STEAL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 17:02
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA(in the paint) 16:55
REBOUND OFF by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --
MISS TIPIN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 16:53
REBOUND OFF by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --

16:53 FOUL  by SAXON,KIANI
MISS FT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 16:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 16:52
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KIMANI --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 16:50

16:50 STEAL  by SAXON,KIANI
FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 16:38

16:38 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
16:38 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 16:21
16:21 31-54 H 23 GOOD FT by BENNETT,KHADEN

SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 16:21
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 16:21

16:21 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by BENNETT,KHADEN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 16:07 33-55 H 22

15:47 MISS JUMPER by MAGASSA,ABOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --
MISS LAYUP by BANNARBIE,JACOB(in the paint) 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
15:14 33-57 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 15:00 35-57 H 22
15:00 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00
15:00 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
15:00 SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION

GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 15:00 36-57 H 21
14:56 TURNOVER  by WALKER,LELAND

STEAL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 14:56
GOOD DUNK by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE(in the paint) 14:52 38-57 H 19
FOUL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 14:31

14:31 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
14:31 SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
14:31 SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN
14:31 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN
14:16 38-59 H 21 GOOD DUNK by GORES,GAVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LELAND
FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 14:16
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 14:16
SUB IN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 14:16

14:16 MISS FT by GORES,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM

14:12 38-61 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI 13:57 41-61 H 20
ASSIST  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --
FOUL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 13:36

13:36 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
13:36 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH

SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 13:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 13:36
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 13:33

13:33 41-62 H 21 GOOD FT by GORES,GAVIN
13:33 41-63 H 22 GOOD FT by GORES,GAVIN
13:22 FOUL  by ROJAS,URIYAH

MISS FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHADEN



13:04 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KHADEN
STEAL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 13:04
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GORES,GAVIN
12:43 MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 12:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 12:34
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 12:34
SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 12:34
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 12:34
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 12:34

12:34 MISS FT by BENNETT,KHADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KHADEN

12:31 41-65 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(in the paint) 12:19 43-65 H 22

11:58 43-67 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by GORES,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,URIYAH

11:52 FOUL  by ROJAS,URIYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52

11:51 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
11:51 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:51
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 11:51
SUB IN by GREEN,AL 11:51
SUB IN by BROWN,WALTER 11:51
MISS FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GORES,GAVIN
FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 11:46
SUB OUT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 11:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 11:46

11:46 43-68 H 25 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
11:46 43-69 H 26 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(in the paint) 11:30
11:30 BLOCK  by DENNIS,DAMARION

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHADEN

11:24 43-71 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JONES,TYRIN 11:24
11:23 MISS FT by BENNETT,KHADEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KHADEN
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 11:21

11:21 43-72 H 29 GOOD FT by BENNETT,KHADEN
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 11:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 11:21
SUB IN by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 11:21
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 11:21

11:21 43-73 H 30 GOOD FT by BENNETT,KHADEN
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA(in the paint) 11:02 45-73 H 28

10:40 45-75 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
10:27 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:27
SUB OUT by GREEN,AL 10:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 10:27

10:12 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KHADEN
STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 10:12
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,WALTER(in the paint) 10:07
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KIMANI --
GOOD TIPIN by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 10:03 47-75 H 28



09:52 MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,TYRIN 09:52

-- REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,DAMARION
09:38 47-77 H 30 GOOD DUNK by GORES,GAVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 09:25 49-77 H 28
09:06 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION

-- REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM
08:59 49-79 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by ROJAS,URIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 08:40 52-79 H 27
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,KIMANI --

08:30 52-81 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,URIYAH
08:13 FOUL  by HARAKOW,ADAM

GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 08:13 53-81 H 28
08:13 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
08:13 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
08:13 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
08:13 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR
08:13 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI
08:13 SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU

SUB OUT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 08:13
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 08:13
MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGASSA,ABOU
FOUL  by BROWN,WALTER 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by JONES,TYRIN 07:53
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 07:53

07:53 53-82 H 29 GOOD FT by ROJAS,URIYAH
07:53 53-83 H 30 GOOD FT by ROJAS,URIYAH
07:39 FOUL  by ROJAS,URIYAH

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 07:39 54-83 H 29
MISS FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR

07:31 54-85 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,URIYAH
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI
06:57 TURNOVER  by MAGASSA,ABOU

SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 06:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 06:57
SUB OUT by BROWN,WALTER 06:57
SUB IN by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 06:57
SUB IN by JONES,TYRIN 06:57
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 06:57
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 06:36
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KIMANI --

06:35 FOUL  by MEYER,NASIR
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 06:35 55-85 H 30
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 06:35 56-85 H 29

06:16 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR
-- REBOUND OFF by MAGASSA,ABOU

06:09 MISS DUNK by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE(in the paint) 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by DENNIS,DAMARION
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DAMARION

FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 05:44
05:44 56-86 H 30 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION
05:44 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
05:44 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR



05:44 SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN
05:44 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND
05:44 56-87 H 31 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION

TURNOVER  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 05:34
05:34 STEAL  by WALKER,LELAND

FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 05:14
SUB OUT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 05:14
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 05:14

05:14 56-88 H 32 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
05:14 56-89 H 33 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
05:08 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN

MISS FT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 05:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 05:08 57-89 H 32

04:42 57-91 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
04:28 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN
04:28 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
04:28 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR

GOOD FT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 04:28 58-91 H 33
GOOD FT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 04:28 59-91 H 32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 04:28

04:28 59-92 H 33 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
04:28 59-93 H 34 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 04:28
SUB IN by BROWN,WALTER 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
04:28 SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
04:28 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH
04:28 SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM
04:08 59-95 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR

03:37 59-97 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(in the paint) 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SAADI,SIMM
03:12 SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
03:12 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
03:12 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
03:12 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM
03:12 SUB IN by SPIELMAN,GARRETT
03:12 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TALAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 03:12
SUB IN by GREEN,AL 03:12

03:01 MISS 3PTR by HARAKOW,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS --

02:47 FOUL  by SPIELMAN,GARRETT
GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 02:47 60-97 H 37
GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 02:47 61-97 H 36

02:18 MISS 3PTR by ROJAS,URIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM

02:10 MISS LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,WALTER --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 02:01 63-97 H 34

01:35 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TALAN
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KIMANI --

01:25 FOUL  by HARAKOW,ADAM
01:25 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
01:25 SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION

MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 01:24



-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TALAN
01:05 MISS 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYRIN --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 00:55 65-97 H 32
FOUL  by JONES,TYRIN 00:36

00:36 65-98 H 33 GOOD FT by ROJAS,URIYAH
00:35 MISS FT by ROJAS,URIYAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYRIN --
00:34 FOUL  by SPIELMAN,GARRETT

GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 00:34 66-98 H 32
MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SPIELMAN,GARRETT
00:07 MISS 3PTR by ROJAS,URIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SPIELMAN,GARRETT
00:02 MISS TIPIN by SPIELMAN,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KIMANI --


